b) Proposal to renew the authorisation granted to the Board of Directors, for a period of five (5) years from the date of publication in the
Annexes to the Moniteur belge of the authorisation to be given by the Extraordinary General Meeting of twenty-seventh April two
thousand four, to proceed with capital increases, in the amount of one hundred twenty-five million euros (EUR 125,000,000.00), in
one or more instalments, under the conditions established in provisions laid down by law, in accordance with the arrangements to be
determined by the Board. These capital increases may be effected by cash contributions, contributions in kind within legal limits,

[...]

The registered capital may be increased or reduced by a decision of the General Meeting, taken in the form and according to the

terms provided for amendments of the articles of association.
“ 2. - In addition, the Board of Directors is authorised to increase the registered capital in one or more instalments, in the amount

of one hundred twenty-five million euros (EUR 125.000.000,00); this authorisation will be valid for a period of five years
from the date of publication of the minutes of the Extraordinary General Meeting on twenty-seventh April two thousand four.

“ - This authorisation may be renewed once or more, for a period of no more than five years, by the General Meeting of

[...]

registered capital, save in the case of these premiums being incorporated into the capital account.”

l) Proposal to reserve out of the amount of authorised capital of one hundred twenty-five million euros (EUR 125,000,000.00)
mentioned in point b, a sum of four million eight hundred fifty-nine thousand six hundred seventy-six euros, one thousand six
hundred sixty-six cents (EUR 4,859,676.1666); this instalment corresponds to the amount of the capital increase further to the
possible exercise of two hundred forty thousand one hundred eighteen (240,118) stock options issued on fifteenth June nineteen
hundred ninety-nine, and not yet exercised on twenty-fifth March two thousand four. These stock options were issued in the context
of the authorised capital of twenty-eighth May nineteen hundred ninety-six by société anonyme “GROUPE BRUXELLES LAMBERT

[...]

Proposal for temporary authorisations to be given to the company to buy and dispose of its own shares
a) Proposal to authorise the Board of Directors for a period of eighteen (18) months, beginning on the date of the General Meeting

adopting the decision to grant this authorisation, to buy and dispose of at most thirteen million, eight hundred thirty thousand and
five (13, 830,005) of its own shares in the company on the Stock Exchange, for an exchange value of no less than ten per cent
(10%) below the lowest price of the twelve (12) months preceding the transaction and no more than ten per cent (10%) above the
highest price of the last twenty listings preceding the transaction, and to authorise the subsidiaries of this company, within the